hereby given that the immovable property more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on “as 

is where is” basis, “as is what is” and “whatever there is” condition, on the date and at the place mentioned 

herein below for realization of a sum of Rs.56,10,586.31 (Rupees Fifty Six Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred 

Eighty Six and paisa thirty one only) as on 04.01.2025 with further interest and costs thereon, subject to the 

following terms and conditions: - 

Regional Office-Bangalore 
Door No.61, SIB.Arcade, 
Wheelers Road, Cox Town, 
Bangalore-560005, 
Phone:080-25479091/ 25479092,

[...]

among them who is holding a valid ID) is to be submitted along with bid form. In case the bidder is a 
corporate/Partnership firm, a copy of the resolution passed by the Board of Directors/Partners 
authorizing the actual bidder, who is holding a valid ID, needs to be submitted along with the bid 
form. 

Reserve Price Rs.37,80,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.3,80,000.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) 

Mode of submission of EMD/ 
Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of 
Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South 
Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Bangalore or through RTGS to Account